D90-550 9.7 15.8 5.1 3.0 0.6 7.6
R-LINE DEVICES – D90 SERIES
Radial leaded devices.
Typical application in electronic ballast
Available in lead-free version.
D
E F
DI
Part Number
A B C D E F
Max. Max. Max. Typ. Min.
D90-150 4.8 12.7 5.1 3.0 0.6 7.6
D90-200 5.4 13.0 5.1 3.0 0.6 7.6
D90-250 6.2 13.7 5.1 3.0 0.6 7.6
D90-350 7.8 14.5 5.1 3.0 0.6 7.6
D90-750 11.2 18.0 5.1 3.0 0.6 7.6
D90-900 12.8 19.6 5.1 3.0 0.6 7.6
±0.6
Positive Thermal Coefficent
ROHS
Features
Package Dimensions
PTC 01www.21Leading.comAll data are subject to changes,Please check our data sheets at for updates.
D90-150 0.204 0.179 0.150 0.138
D90-150 0.15 90 20
IH=Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25 still air.
VMAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
IMAX=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
RMAX=Maximum device resistance at 25 prior to tripping.
RMIN=Minimum device resistance at 25 prior to tripping.
Pdtyp=Typical power dissipation: typical amount of power dissipated by the device when in state air environment.
Part Number
IH
VMAX
IMAX
RMAX
RMIN
Pd typ.
(A)
(V)
(A)
( )
( )
(W)
 3.00 1.50 1.65
D90-200 0.20 90 20  2.50 1.00 1.70
D90-250 0.25 90 20  2.00 0.80 1.75
D90-350 0.35 90 20  1.20 0.60 1.80
D90-550 0.55 90 20  0.90 0.35 2.00
D90-750 0.75 90 20  0.60 0.20 2.50
D90-900 0.90 90 20  0.50 0.10 3.00
Part Number
Maximum Ambient Operating Temperatures ( )
-20 0 25 30 40 50 60 70 85
0.122 0.108 0.095 0.081 0.060